

(Reference) Revenues by Business Line

(billions of yen)

	FY2012 3Q	FY2013 3Q	Amount Change (FY13/12)	% Change (FY13/12)	FY2013 Forecast	Amount Change (FY13/12)
NTT Com Group Operating Revenues	881.5 (699.7)	888.4 (685.4)	7.0 (-14.3)	0.8% (-2.0%)	1,225.0 (925.0)	30.3 (- 19.8)
Cloud Computing Platforms	68.0 (32.0)	84.0 (39.0)	16.0 (7.0)	23.5% (21.9%)	130.0 (60.0)	31.0 (15.0)
Data Networks	324.0 (285.0)	328.0 (280.0)	4.0 (-5.0)	1.2% (-1.8%)	428.0 (375.0)	1.0 (- 6.0)
Voice Communications	245.0 (243.0)	226.0 (225.0)	-19.0 (-18.0)	-7.8% (-7.4%)	296.0 (294.0)	- 24.0 (- 24.0)
Applications & Content	78.0 (25.0)	79.0 (25.0)	1.0 (0.0)	1.3% (0.0%)	116.0 (34.0)	8.0 (1.0)
Solution Services	155.0 (103.0)	159.0 (106.0)	4.0 (3.0)	2.6% (2.9%)	241.0 (148.0)	18.0 (- 2.0)
NTT Com Group Global businesses	114.0	149.0	35.0	30.7%	205.0	41.0

- Notes: 1. The top line figures in each cell are for NTT Communications Group (NTT Communications and its subsidiaries) after adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. The figures in parentheses are for NTT Communications only.
2. The top line figures, which are prepared for internal purposes only, consist of NTT Communications Group's financial results after adjustments and elimination of intra-group transactions. Details of operating revenues are listed partially.